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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 10.49 

 29.98 

 22.36 

 100.00 

 117,009,277 

 33,024,037 

 94,359,125 

 70,397,616 

 314,790,055 

 2,188,204 

 3,167,464 

 5,045,181 

 772,548 

 114,821,073 

 2,188,204 

 29,856,573 

 3,167,464 

 89,313,944 

 5,045,181 

 69,625,068 

 772,548  1,548,726.98 

 7,498,619.82 

 10,114,074.36 

 11,092,791.84 

 6,371,987.33 

 3,093,140.96 

 2,657,390.99 

 4,017,761.37 

$13,284,798.14 

$2.0047 

$10.77 

$2.0047 

$12.42 

$2.0117 

$10.36 

$1.8361 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 114,821,073 

 29,856,573 

 89,313,944 

 69,625,068 

 37.82 

 9.83 

 29.42 

 22.93 

 100.00 

 19.59 

 28.35 

 45.15 

 6.91 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$59,679,291.79 

BFAT

POUNDS

 303,616,658  11,173,397 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I 
$11.57 

 11,173,397  303,616,658 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 37.17 

Inventory - Class III  0  469,392 $80,172.15 

$80,172.15 Total Inventory  0  469,392 

Class I Other Source Fluid $15,326.22  110,062  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(22,102,102.54)

 166,079.43 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 38.00 

 20.00 

$18.94 

$0.04169079 

$1.9781 

$12.45 

$37,940,602.72 

$126,626.07 

$12.49169079  303,726,720  11,173,400 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 101,835.67 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$12.45   x  .965  + $1.9781 x 3.5 )(

Released:
October 10, 2012

William A. Wise, Market Administrator


